## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

19 RS BR 1255

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Tommy Floyd upon being elected the President of the
2	Louisville Apartment Association.
3	WHEREAS, Tommy Floyd was born and raised in Louisville, earning a Bachelor of
4	Arts in Finance and Risk Management from Eastern Kentucky University; and
5	WHEREAS, Tommy Floyd worked for Johnson & Johnson as an account executive
6	before beginning his career in real estate with the purchase of a single-family home; and
7	WHEREAS, Tommy Floyd embarked on a journey to build a real estate firm to
8	better serve the residents of Louisville. This has led to ten years of real estate investing
9	experience in a wide range of commercial and private properties, working hand-in-hand
10	with city officials who share his goals; and
11	WHEREAS, Tommy Floyd, alongside Brandon Denton, founded Denton Floyd
12	Real Estate Group as a tool to further pursue his dreams of serving the people of
13	Louisville; and
14	WHEREAS, Tommy Floyd, recently assumed a new role as President of the
15	Louisville Apartment Association. He is a Louisville Apartment Association board
16	member and is also Chairman of the Board for the Louisville Apartment Association
17	Political Action Committee;
18	NOW, THEREFORE,
19	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
20	Kentucky:
21	$\rightarrow$ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Tommy Floyd upon his
22	being elected President of the Louisville Apartment Association.
23	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Tommy
24	Floyd.
25	$\rightarrow$ Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
26	Resolution to Senator Denise Harper-Angel for delivery.

## Page 1 of 1